

36. Other market services ^{*)}

Period	Total sales		All employees		Average monthly gross wage	
	CZK mil.	Index ¹⁾	Persons	Index	CZK	Index
1995	311 276	116.6	352 775	118.6	7 957	120.5
1996	353 681	113.6	346 290	98.2	9 921	124.7
1997	394 070	111.4	372 439	107.6	10 718	108.0
1998	421 408	106.9	374 114	100.4	11 662	108.8
1999	442 105	104.9	369 794	98.8	12 454	106.8
2000	475 361	107.5	382 038	103.3	13 124	105.4
2001	526 551	110.8	399 430	104.6	14 160	107.9
2002	626 000	. 2)	414 504	. 2)	15 211	. 2)
2003	647 713	103.5	412 423	99.5	16 035	105.4
2004	691 437	106.8	429 597	104.2	16 945	105.7
2000 - 1st quarter	98 484	108.6	385 989	102.2	11 992	105.6
2nd quarter	114 093	106.4	386 018	104.3	12 771	104.4
1st half	212 577	107.4	386 004	103.3	12 382	105.0
3rd quarter	119 540	108.0	378 741	103.4	12 983	105.8
1st-3rd quarters	332 117	107.7	383 583	103.3	12 579	105.3
4th quarter	143 244	107.2	377 404	103.3	14 786	105.7
2001 - 1st quarter	109 525	111.2	400 233	103.7	13 052	108.8
2nd quarter	127 571	111.8	400 740	103.8	13 808	108.1
1st half	237 096	111.5	400 487	103.8	13 430	108.5
3rd quarter	132 670	111.0	400 137	105.6	13 946	107.4
1st-3rd quarters	369 766	111.3	400 370	104.4	13 602	108.1
4th quarter	156 785	109.5	396 610	105.1	15 852	107.2
2002 - 1st quarter	137 397	. 2)	411 324	. 2)	14 151	. 2)
2nd quarter	152 576	. 2)	413 230	. 2)	14 828	. 2)
1st half	289 973	. 2)	412 277	. 2)	14 490	. 2)
3rd quarter	144 613	. 2)	417 005	. 2)	14 902	. 2)
1st-3rd quarters	434 586	. 2)	413 853	. 2)	14 628	. 2)
4th quarter	191 414	. 2)	416 459	. 2)	16 949	. 2)
2003 - 1st quarter	136 476	99.3	410 052	99.7	14 956	105.7
2nd quarter	157 412	103.2	413 271	100.0	15 702	105.9
1st half	293 888	101.3	411 662	99.9	15 330	105.8
3rd quarter	150 353	104.0	412 275	98.9	15 678	105.2
1st-3rd quarters	444 241	102.2	411 866	99.5	15 446	105.6
4th quarter	203 472	106.3	414 094	99.4	17 790	105.0
2004 - 1st quarter	149 250	109.4	424 683	103.6	15 835	105.9
2nd quarter	174 557	110.9	428 320	103.6	16 600	105.7
1st half	323 807	110.2	426 502	103.6	16 219	105.8
3rd quarter	158 798	105.6	431 649	104.7	16 572	105.7
1st-3rd quarters	482 605	108.6	428 217	104.0	16 338	105.8
4th quarter	208 831	102.6	433 737	104.7	18 743	105.4

*) Estimate

¹⁾ At current prices

²⁾ Data 2002 are not comparable in terms of methodology with data published before 2002